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Name

Ben Whitehead
Stephen Hall
Josh Woodstock
David Pease

Jonny Hall
Sean Constantine
Andrew Priory
Kirk Butler
Ashley Smith
Gary Thompson
Craig Nicholls
Andrew Smith
Thornton Taylor
Matthew Little
Andrew Ackroyd
Carl Carey
Gavin Biriny
Craig Eccles
Robert Mager
Paul Roberts
John McDonald
Andrew Hollas
Lee McCartney
Andrew Robinson
Ross Whittaker
Clive Hodgson
Mark Walsh
Neil Hargreaves
John Edwards
Jack McGuire
Nick Gaskell
Paul Crabtree
Glen Goodwin
Chris Rush
Matthew Clawson
David Peel
Paul Needham
Adam Procter
Martin Connolly
Alex Frost
Paul Boardman
Paul Turnock
Justin Edwards
Nigel Goldswain
David Howard
Jeffrey Pickup
Stephen Lane
Michael Parker
Mick Brankin
David Barnes
Austin Wensley
Andrew Campy
Osman Sidik
John Carman
Steven Melling
Craig Wellens
David Kenneford
Joseph Platt
Jason Kay
Simon Moriarty
Barrie Tabern
Matthew Lawrenson
Wayne Ellison
Richard Treitl
Andy Lamb
Antonio Cardinale
Stephen Corbishley
David Mirfield
Tom Brewster
Nick Treitl
Barrie Charnley
Peter Mackrell
Andy Berry
Sam Horrocks
Ben Toms
Kevin Davies
Ashley Holt
Dave Woods
Tom Smith
Steven Procter
Graham Auld
Paul Young
Mark Horrocks
Stuart Waterworth

club

Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Holcombe Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Worsthorne & Hurstwood RC
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Bowland Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Unattached
Burnley A/C
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Holcombe Harriers
Trawden AC
Unattached
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
U/A
Running 4CF
Trawden AC
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Worsthorne & Hurstwood RC
Holcombe Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Baxenden Running Bugs
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Otley AC
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A
Clayton-le-Moors
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Tri & AC
Bowland Fell Runners
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors

cat

M45
M40
M45

M50
M50

M60
M45
M55
M65
M50

M50
M40
M45
M40
M45
M55
M55
M45
M45
M40
M65
M60
M70
M70
M65
M50
M50
M55

M40
M50

M50
M60
M45
M45
M55
M65
M70
M55
M55
M50
M60

M55
M70
M65
M50
M50
M55
M45
M50
M45
M45
M45
M65
M55
M70

<=ZLL

M45
M40
M40

M60
M45
M40
M55

M45
M40
M55
M40

uopjawen

21
17

24
30
29
26
46
39
41
47
53
50
64
75
78
92
El]
94
88
117
119
128
122
126

142
146
151

10
11

27
23
40
56
66
58

57
62

71

72
89
79
113

104
111
100

110
116

123
124
144
129
152

12

13

25
35
31
32
43
54

lle] meuid

)

17
19

15
34
31
28
30
40
45
39
44
16
47
63
61
69
78
86
81
87

102

105

109

115

118

122

123

125

12
14

22
26
37

36
53
50
49
65
64
71
75
77
68
79
80
94

90

101
93

96

98

91
121
106
107
119
110
126

13
11
10

23
18
20
27

35

33
60

uny 1sa.4lo4 uny

13
21

16
23
33
31
25
28
29
39
40
46
57
62
63
72
78
83
91
94
93
100
114
118

22
37
34
42
52

56
64
66
79
80
85
76
75
99

87
89
92
90
97
128

110

112

10
11

20

18

24
36

53

58

)00.4q|3)Y

[

14
11

24
18
19
30
20
27
25
29
31
39
41
5
46
55
61
57
60
64
68
72
71
73
78
80
86
88

26

16

17

36

38
40

65

56

54
49

67
62

70

82

79

87

15

43
81

71599

€ 1s9q

11
15
a4

47

55
71
79
84
75
94
95
107
115
131
145
170
170

217
226
229
245

277
294
306
325
329
339
344

201
206
209
211
216
243
258
274
278
281
282
282
294
298
304

336
341
342

T 1599

27
28

31
41
48
54
45
55
54
68
71
85
88
107
107
124

140
141

T 1seg

13
11

15
18
19
26
20
27
25
29
31
39
M
45
46
55
61
57
60
64
68
72
71
73
78
80
86
88

o]

11
14
16
17
22
37
34
36
38
40
49
64
64
56
54
49
68
75
79
67
62
87
70
89
92
90
91
82
106
107
79
110
87

~N »n

10
10

15
18
18
25
24
31
32
43
43
33
58



85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

Robert Quinn
Jason Saunders
David Way
Rob Dickinson
Richard Briscoe
Matthew L. Coates
Steven Tonks
Daniel Thompson
Sean Pickles
Geoff Palmer
Stevan Tonks
Martin Brady
David Barnes
David Shorrock
Liam Moden
Richard Stott
Mick Bull
Simon Stafford
Martin O'Gorman
Gavin T. Day
Marcus Thurnhill
Robert Hirst
Adrian Melton
Phil Martin
Tom Bullock
Bryn Barnes
Philip Simpson
Simon Scarr
Mike Teale
Martin O'Rourke
Alasdair Russell
Joseph Hopley
Phil Marsden
Aidan Holgate
Jimmy Craig
Joshua Holgate
William Hall

Andrew Collins
Will Curry
Jonathan Cleaver
Daniel Clarke
Caleb Winfield
Oli Murphy
Alex Curran
David Poole
James Dunderdale
Dom Howell
Nat Winfield
Brian Shaw
James Mcleod
Jacob Winfield
Stuart Heaviside
Alek Walker
George Chapman
Jon Green
Guy Platon
Scott Cunliffe
Rick Harwood
Andrew Orr
Nigel Crossfield
Richard Stevenson
Simon Reason
Nigel Hartley
Dan Stacey
Duncan Bennett
Darren Fishwick
Nick Walker
Ben Jones
James Crook
Charlie Hesketh
Garth Spencer
Daniel Paton
Tim Webster
Graham Schofield
Tom O'Gorman
Stuart Clark
Adam Heys
Phil Swindells
Jason Rippingale
Andrew McFarlane
Brian Hickey
James Austin
Simon Jones
Daniel Evans
Geoffrey King
Stephen Morran
mark Baker
Robert Cranham
Laurence Keighley
Shane Muller
Christopher Broome
David Cowburn
Stuart Hayton
Douglas Fleming

Rossendale Harriers
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Unattached
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Middleton Harriers
Unattached
Bowland Fell Runners
Unattached
Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
U/A
Clayton-le-Moors
Trawden AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Skipton AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Kendal AAC
Rossendale Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Ribble Valley Tri Club
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers
Calder Valley Fell Runners

Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Bowland Fell Runners
Buxton & District AC
Ilkley Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Pennine Fell Runners
Darwen Dashers
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Wesham Road Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors
Keighley & Craven
Accrington Road Runners
Halifax Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
Keighley & Craven AC
Ramsbottom Running Club
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
U/A
Ribble Valley Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
Horwich HMI
Bowland Fell Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Bowland Fell Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Cheshire Hill Racers
Barlick Fell Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Harrogate Harriers
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Unattached
U/A
Ramsbottom Running Club
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
Trawden AC
Horwich RMI Harriers

M40
M40
M45
M40
M50

M23

M45
M45
M45
M45
M50
M55
M45

M55
M45
M40
M50
M40

M
M50

M
M40
M45
M65

M)

M55
M45
M50
M55

M65
M65
M50
M40
M50
M45
MU18
M45
M55
M60

73
81
67
76
93
86
91
96
97
99
131
115
121
147

150
149

145
137
139

14
15

16

18
19
20

22

28

33

34

36

37
38

42

44

54
66
56

62

76

74

82
83
97
100
99

103
113

116
120
124
112

16

21

24

25

29

32

38

41

42

43

70
59

65

82

95

84
81
108

104

116

120
124
132

122
123

12

15

26
27

30

32

35

38
41

43

44
45

50

63

58

69

66

75

83
84
85

10
12

21

22

23

28

32

33

34

35

37

42

44

124
125
129
131
132
138
139
151
156
164
170
172
174
178
180
196
204
206
214
224
229
230
234
234
236
244
256
257
259

54
59
56
50
65
62
63
58
74
69
84
81
66
82
83
97
100
75
99
103
113
83
84
85
116
120
124
112
122
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272

James Bowater
John Otley
Ben Cook
James Riley
Christopher Pick
Dave Kelly
David S. Tomlinson
Dale Foster
Simon Phillips
Matthew Coates
Daniel Hamilton
Dan Vipham
David Montague
Michael Toman
Jonathan Procter
Joe Curran
Nathan Horsfall
Gary Blackburn
Chris Charnley
Chris Pick
Daniel Brigg
Vladimir Wiggins
Craig Dugdale
Daniel Bannister
Paul Wolstenhulme
John Powell
Kieran Horrigan
Simon Maughan
Stuart Smith
Adam Greenwood
Andrew Webster
Stephen Booth
Greg Webster
Anthony Nielsen
David Unsworth
Nigel Owens
Paul Jeffries
Graham Jenkins
Sol Whittaker
Keith Thomas
Steve Cowley
Karl Bescoby
Anthony Brown
Anthony Blight
John Pickup
Andrew Wisdom
Craig Wardell
Mark A. Fawcett
David Scott
Steve Hunn
Martin Quinn
Spencer Riley
Arran Sayle
Stephen Elliott
Jasper Smith
David Cockell
M. Parker
Andrew Kershaw
Paul Wale
Danny Bannister
James Cheverton
Christopher Donald
Glyn Williams
Sean Cole
Shane Corcoran
Geoff Smith
Paul Wilson
Fred Green
David Hargreaves
Gavin Day
Daniel Pollard
John Collier
Chris Collins
Peter Browning
Marc Vipham
Peter S. Nuttall
Ben Treitl
Louis O'Rourke
Paul Bancroft
Colin White
Darrell Pickering
Matthew Heap
Steven Kitchin
Graham Denney
Peter Balston
Andrew M. Dugdale
Robert Smith
lan Hogg
Michael Porter
Lee Yewlett
Lee Meeks
Michael Teale
Benjamin Grundy
lan Hargreaves

Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Unattached
Todmorden Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Stockport Tri Club
Unattached
Blackburn Road Runners
Unattached
RA4CF
Accrington Road Runners
U/A
Accrington Road Runners
U/A
Blackburn Road Runners
Horwich RMI Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
U/A
Preston Harriers
U/A
U/A
Rossendale Harriers
U/A
Unattached
Unattached
Red Rose Road Runners
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Holcombe Harriers
U/A
Horwich RMI Harriers
Unattached
Preston Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Unattached
Burnden Road Runners
Trawden AC
Chorlton Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Ribble Valley Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Unattached
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Skipton AC
Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
Ambleside AC
Lancashire Police S&S AC
Unattached
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Running4CF
Rossendale Tri Club
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Ribble Valley Runners
Salford Harriers & AC
Trawden AC
Saltaire Striders
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Wharfedale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
U/A
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
U/A
Unattached
Trawden AC
Pendle AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Wesham Road Runners
Unattached
Ribble Valley Runners
Unattached
Skipton A/C
Wharfedale Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers

M40
M45
M
M50
M50
M65
M55

M50
M60

M40
M55
M55
M40
M55

M45
M50

MJ

M40

M60
M55
M45
M40
M50
M55
M50

M55
M60
M45
M50
M40
M60
M55
M45
M40
M50
M
M55
M50
M50
M75
M60
M45
M45
M45
M40
MJ
M40
M55
M50
M50

M40
M55
M50
M40

M45
M60

M45
M40

M65
M50
M60
M40
M60
M40
M)
M45
M45
M55

M50
M55
M45
M60
M65

M40
M60

M)
M55

45

48
49

51

52

55

59

60
61

63
65

68

69
70

74

77

80

82

83

84

85

87

95

98

101

102

103

105

108

109

112

114

118

48

51

52

55

57
58

59

67

70

72
73

84

85

88

89
92

95

104

108

111

114

117

47

48

49

50

51

54
55

60

61

67
68

69

71

73

74

77

86

88

96

98
101

102

103

105
106

111

113

115
117

119

47

48

51

52

53

59

74

76
77

45
47
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
50
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
53
54
55
55
55
57
58
59
59
59
60
60
61
61
63
65
67
67
68
68
69
69
70
70
71
72
73
73
74
74
74
76
77
77
77
80
82
83
84
84
85
85
86
87
88
88
89
92
95
95
96
98
98
101
101
102
102
103
103
104
105
105
106
108
108
109
111
111
112
113
114
114
115
117
117
118
119



273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

David Lord
Stephen Shackleton
Mick James
Peter Hoyle
Richard Sydenham
Neil Hindle
Geoff Laycock
Wayne Foster
Martin J. Daly
Nick Daly
Colin Valentine
Hugh Parker
Adam M. Jopson
Lee Ford
Jason O'Rourke
John Dunn

Unattached
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Worsthorne & Hurstwood RC
Unattached
Fell Runners Association
Keswick AC
Unattached
Unattached
Ramsbottom Running Club
Baxenden Running Bugs
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

M40
M55
M60
M60
M55
M60
M65
M55
M60
M60
M50
M60

M45
M50
M45

120

125

127
130
132
133
134
135
138
140
141
143
148

121

125
126

120
121
125
125
126
127
130
132
133
134
135
138
140
141
143
148



